

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT	
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY	
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]	
CLIFF BARGER (205) 226-1401	
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	***************************************
ALABAMA POWER COMPANY 600 N. 18TH STREET BIRMINGHAM, AL 35291	
	i

200808080000320050 1/3 \$39.45 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 08/08/2008 11:18:47AM FILED/CERT

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 1c. MAILING ADDRESS STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY US AL 1d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any 1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION RGANIZATION EBTOR NONE 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME. FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 2c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE STATE COUNTRY P.O. LEX US AL2d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any ORGANIZATION DEBTOR NONE 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME **ALABAMA POWER** OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 3c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 600 N. 18TH STREET **BIRMINGHAM** ALUS 35291 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUMP, WHICH WAS INSTALLED AT THE RESIDENCE LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY

DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14 OF THIS FINANCING STATEMENT:

BRAND:_____

5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]:	LESSEE/LESSOR	CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR	BAILEE/BAILOR	SELLER/BUYER	AG. LIEN	NON-UCC FILING
This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed ESTATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum	[for record] (or recorded) in	the REAL 7 Check to REC [if applicable] [ADDITIONAL	QUEST SEARCH REPO _FEE]	RT(S) on Debtor(s) [optional]	All Debtors	Debtor 1 Debtor 2
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA					······································	
6220 -						

UCC FINANCING STATEM		1		
9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) (9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		TATEMENT		
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME CARRIED	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX		
10. MISCELLANEOUS:			2008080800032005	
11. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FUL 11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	L LEGAL NAME - insert only one		BOVE SPACE IS FOR FILI	NG OFFICE USE ONLY
OR 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
11c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	STATE POSTAL CO	DE COUNTRY
11d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	11g. ORGANIZATIONA	
12. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	'S or ASSIGNOR S/P	'S NAME - insert only <u>one</u> name (12a or 12b)		NON
OR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
12c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	STATE POSTAL CO	DDE COUNTRY
13. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing. 14. Description of real estate:	nber to be cut or as-extracted	d 16. Additional collateral description:		
15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of (if Debtor does not have a record interest):	above-described real estate	17. Check only if applicable and check only on the Debtor is a Trust or Trustee acting 18. Check only if applicable and check only on the Debtor is a TRANSMITTING UTILITY	with respect to property held in	trust or Decedent's Estate

Filed in connection with a Manufactured-Home Transaction — effective 30 years

Filed in connection with a Public-Finance Transaction — effective 30 years

This form provided by

SHELBY COUNTY ABSTRACT & TITLE CO., INC.

P. O. Box 752 - Columbiana, Alabama 35051 (205) 669-6204 (205) 669-6291 Fax (205) 669-3130

SEND TAX NOTICE TO:

(Name) MARCY CARRAWAY
(Address) 1246 HWY 86

Caleca, AU 35040

This instrument was prepared by:

Form 1-1-27 New. 4/99

WARRANTY DEED - Stewart Title Insurance Corporation of Houston, Texas

20040326000153850 Po 1/1 21.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 03/26/2004 09:48:00 FILED/CERTIFIED

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY

That in consideration of Ten Thousand

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,

20080808000320050 373 430 45

20080808000320050 3/3 \$39.45 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 08/08/2008 11:18:47AM FILED/CERT

to the undersigned grantor (whether one or more), in hand paid by the grantee herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I or we, Jackic Lynn Carraway & Deury Carraway

(herein referred to as grantor, whether one or more), bargain, sell and convey unto HANCY CARRAWAY

Shally County, Alabama, to-wit:

(herein referred to as grantee, whether one or more), the following described real estate, situated in

Resurvey of 10t NO.3 of GrahmAcres AS Recorded in MAP Book 13 AT Pg. 54 in the Office of the Judge Of Probate Shelby county Alabama And Lying in the Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 13, TP-22-5, Range 2 West Also the Alowe 10t Was Repecteded at MAP Book 32 Page 99 Lot 3-8 Hereby Daing Conveyed to the Brantee Herein.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said grantee, his, her or their heirs and assigns forever.

And I (we) do for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I (we) will and my (our) heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	_ have hereunto se	t Our	hand(s) and seal(s), this _	2411	
day of March,	2004				
Devry Carrains					
	(Seal)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		_(Seal
Lockie Cowanal	(Seal)				(Seal
	\ (Seal)				(Seal
State of Alabama Shelby County Life Undersigned Rathority Dereby certify that Jackie Lynn Carrama		General Acknow		r. in said State.	
whose name 'S	y & Devry	Carreway			
whose name	yance	who	krown to me, acknowled		
Given under my hand and official seal this 24	## day of	March	ON FYPRICE APRIL 11 2007 Notes	D., 20 04	
		MY COMPASS	ON FYPERS APRIL 11 2007 Notes	y Public.	